
East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint 
Awards

 13th April 2014

Comp No Driver Car Best Time Class Pos

Class Record: David Reid 14/04/13 - 86.46

3 David Reid Vauxhall Corsa 1399cc 84.54 1

Class Record: Sandy Coghill 13/06/10 - 84.16

705 Michael Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800cc 88.79 1
10 Ian Wright Honda Civic 1998cc 89.45 2

Class Record: Jim Kelly 13/06/10 - 79.44

Class Record: Paul Lawrence 01/08/09 - 76.33

Class Record: Garry Dickson 09/07/06 - 74.54

Class Record: Les Mutch 01/08/10 - 74.56

19 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998cc 84.74 1
18 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 1588cc 86.34 2

Class Record: Stan Bernard 17/08/03 - 83.89

722 Nigel Galvin Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1993cc 84.15 1

 Class Record: Graeme Bremner 13/06/09 - 80.03

29 Jamie Geddes Lotus Exige 1788cc 85.69 1

 Class Record: None

32 Ross Glen Mazda MX5 1800cc 90.54 1
30 John Roddick Mazda MX5 1800cc 90.87 2

Class Record: Stuart Sugden 29/07/12 - 82.77

Class Record: David Reid 30/07/11 - 81.14

Class Record: Scott Beattie 14/04/12 - 80.35

36 Bradley Holroyd Austin Mini 1399cc 85.63 1
38 David Dennis Peugeot 205 1905cc 89.32 2

Class C0 Saloon Libre 

Class A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars

Class B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc

Class A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc

Class A5 Sports Cars 1400-1700cc

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars

Class A7 Classic & Thoroughbred Cars



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint 
Awards

 13th April 2014

Class Record: John Stevenson 13/06/10 - 78.18

Class Record: Paul Lawrence 30/07/11 - 73.94

146 Bill Lambie (jnr) Westfield Megabusa 1398cc 83.98 1
50 Malcolm Mackay Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1340cc 86.99 2

Class Record: Stephen Alexander 14/04/13 - 72.32

54 Mark Purdham MJ Engineering Hosson Bouler 2298cc 84.31 1
56 Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx 1352cc 84.73 2

Class Record: Ross Napier 29/07/12 - 71.74

Class Record: John MacKenzie 14/04/13 - 71.40

Class Record: Jim Belt 29/07/12 - 73.34

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc Class Record: Jonathon Rarity 13/06/09 - 67.10

64 Mark Scoular OMS RA 999cc 83.00 1
162 Louise Anne Calder Jedi MK1 1000cc 86.47 2

Class Record: Lee Adams 01/08/10 - 64.59

Class Record: Wallace Menzies 13/06/10 - 63.98

68 Nicola Menzies Force PC 1298cc 85.47 1

21 Leslie T Mutch Dax Rush IRS 2500cc 75.16 1
Fastest Time of Day

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 
Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc

Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
Class C2 Sports Libre Cars 1400-1800cc
Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint
Results Final at 16:10 on 13th April 2014

 13th April 2014

Comp No Driver Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Timed 1 Timed 2 Best Time
New 

Record
Class Pos O/A Pos

Class Record: David Reid 14/04/13 - 86.46

3 David Reid Vauxhall Corsa 1399cc 90.59 88.85 84.54 84.54 84.54 1 6
4 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 1360cc 103.75 95.98 92.10 92.10 2 39
2 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293cc 103.53 100.22 96.17 105.46 96.17 3 48
1 Steven Holmes Citroen Saxo 1400cc 110.41 103.49 99.28 102.50 99.28 4 56

Class Record: Sandy Coghill 13/06/10 - 84.16

705 Michael Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800cc 93.42 89.60 88.79 88.79 1 19
10 Ian Wright Honda Civic 1998cc RTD 92.58 89.45 89.45 2 26
105 Alex Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800cc 98.49 92.48 89.65 89.65 3 28
12 Peter Locke Mazda RX-8 PZ 1308cc 97.86 93.92 90.92 101.94 90.92 4 34
8 David Jerome Renault Clio 1998cc 101.71 94.27 92.32 101.29 92.32 5 40

771 Peter Marshall Renault Clio 1998cc 96.76 90.84 RTD 95.42 95.42 6 45
706 Andrew Elder Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc 102.88 97.91 96.31 102.09 96.31 7 49

9 Eddy Young VW Golf 1800cc 105.30 99.49 96.70 101.99 96.70 8 51
7 Colin MacAllister Ford Puma 1700cc 100.96 127.91 97.54 105.20 97.54 9 53

106 Malcolm Stables Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc 103.84 RTD 98.46 104.72 98.46 10 55
11 Keith Skinner Peugeot 205 GTI 1905cc 101.33 NT

Class Record: Jim Kelly 13/06/10 - 79.44

14 Richard Shaw Subaru Impreza 1998cc 110.91 106.86 106.23 111.47 106.23 1 68

Class Record: Paul Lawrence 01/08/09 - 76.33

15 Colin Tullis MNR Vortx 998cc 99.44 88.01 87.93 87.93 1 17

Class Record: Garry Dickson 09/07/06 - 74.54

18 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 1588cc 95.59 88.09 86.34 86.34 1 12
116 Stephen Mallet Westfield SE 1700cc 99.43 90.07 89.84 100.62 89.84 2 29
716 Richard Mallet Westfield SE 1700cc 102.04 97.64 92.57 109.42 92.57 3 41

Class Record: Les Mutch 01/08/10 - 74.56

19 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998cc 96.75 85.78 84.74 84.74 1 8
20 Jonathan Neale Caterham 7 1998cc 104.88 93.53 91.35 91.35 2 36

Class Record: Stan Bernard 17/08/03 - 83.89

722 Nigel Galvin Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1993cc 91.78 84.89 84.15 84.15 1 4
122 Gary Maxwell Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1993cc 101.78 93.22 90.18 90.18 2 30
23 Alex Hazlewood Austin Healey Sprite Mk11 1275cc 105.13 99.57 97.70 97.70 3 54
25 Frazer Graham MG Midget 1340cc 100.02 89.09 RTD 100.51 100.51 4 60
24 Colin Sutherland Triumph Spitfire Mk 1 1296cc 99.07 91.68 RTD 103.07 103.07 5 63

 Class Record: Graeme Bremner 13/06/09 - 80.03

29 Jamie Geddes Lotus Exige 1788cc 94.44 86.22 85.69 85.69 1 11
26 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 1997cc 95.04 89.21 89.38 98.43 89.38 2 24
27 Chris Harris Lotus Elise S2 1899cc 100.07 RTD 90.94 90.94 3 35

Class A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Class A5 Sports Cars 1400-1700cc

Class A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc

Class A7 Classic & Thoroughbred Cars

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars

Results by Raymond Mann
www.scotresults.co.uk

Report created at 16:10 on 13th April 2014
Weather:  Cloudy/Raining/Windy/Cold Track:  Damp/Wet 

Timekeeper Stan Thorogood,
Track Controller Dave Clark



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint
Results Final at 16:10 on 13th April 2014

 13th April 2014

Comp No Driver Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Timed 1 Timed 2 Best Time
New 

Record
Class Pos O/A Pos

28 Daniel Broomfield Toyota MR2 1988cc 103.88 98.35 95.66 106.04 95.66 4 47
31 Leslie-Ann Scoular Mazda MX5 1800cc 111.44 104.68 102.70 114.53 102.70 5 62

 Class Record: None

32 Ross Glen Mazda MX5 1800cc 94.97 90.59 90.54 95.58 90.54 1 32
30 John Roddick Mazda MX5 1800cc 95.60 90.96 90.87 99.33 90.87 2 33
34 Henry Simmons Mazda MX5 1800cc 100.49 95.00 96.46 102.81 96.46 3 50
35 John McGill Mazda MX5 1800cc 106.31 100.52 104.94 110.58 104.94 4 64
133 Ian Hamilton Mazda MX5 1800cc 110.55 104.74 105.92 117.79 105.92 5 67
733 John Hamilton Mazda MX5 1800cc 106.44 100.23 109.69 107.43 107.43 6 69

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars

Results by Raymond Mann
www.scotresults.co.uk

Report created at 16:10 on 13th April 2014
Weather:  Cloudy/Raining/Windy/Cold Track:  Damp/Wet 

Timekeeper Stan Thorogood,
Track Controller Dave Clark



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint
Results Final at 16:10 on 13th April 2014

 13th April 2014

Comp No Driver Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Timed 1 Timed 2 Best Time
New 

Record
Class Pos O/A Pos

Class Record: Stuart Sugden 29/07/12 - 82.77

36 Bradley Holroyd Austin Mini 1399cc 90.30 86.34 85.63 85.63 1 10

Class Record: David Reid 30/07/11 - 81.14

38 David Dennis Peugeot 205 1905cc 91.58 87.87 89.32 100.08 89.32 1 23
737 William Jarman Peugeot 205 GTi 1905cc 108.07 90.55 91.65 91.65 2 37
137 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTi 1905cc 110.65 101.36 97.04 97.04 3 52
41 Nigel Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 98.20 96.22 RTD 99.40 99.40 4 58

Class Record: John Stevenson 13/06/10 - 78.18

44 John Stevenson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 84.12 78.88 87.50 89.25 87.50 1 16
70 Murray Napier Honda NBR CRX 1595cc 90.13 86.76 92.75 97.01 92.75 2 42
42 Chris Sparks Honda Civic 1800cc 95.48 RTD 99.87 102.11 99.87 3 59

Class Record: Paul Lawrence 30/07/11 - 73.94

146 Bill Lambie (jnr) Westfield Megabusa 1398cc 82.44 76.33 83.98 83.98 1 3
50 Malcolm Mackay Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1340cc 90.52 79.08 86.99 86.99 2 14
49 John Lowe Fisher Fury 1300cc 89.03 79.07 87.30 87.30 3 15

746 Billy Lambie (snr) Westfield Megabusa 1398cc 89.61 80.66 88.81 88.81 4 20
51 Paul Bowness MK Indy 1400cc 92.18 80.04 89.15 89.15 5 22
48 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1340cc 92.47 81.68 89.44 89.44 6 25
52 Vicky Park Tiger R6 1200cc 90.52 83.69 90.53 90.53 7 31
47 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1398cc 100.44 86.93 94.69 94.69 8 44

Class Record: Garry Dickson 13/06/10 - 72.25

No Entries

Class Record: Stephen Alexander 14/04/13 - 72.32

21 Leslie T Mutch Dax Rush IRS 2500cc NT 78.41 75.16 75.16 1 1
54 Mark Purdham MJ Engineering Hosson Bouler 2298cc 87.03 85.14 84.31 84.31 2 5
56 Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx 1352cc 83.94 75.13 84.73 84.73 3 7
55 Melvyn Hartley Autotune Gemini 1998cc 90.18 86.60 89.02 89.02 4 21

153 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 2000cc 94.62 93.04 91.73 91.73 5 38
753 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 2000cc 100.24 92.88 105.56 105.56 6 65

Class B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc

Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Class B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Class B5 Modified Sports Cars 1400-1700cc

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc

Results by Raymond Mann
www.scotresults.co.uk

Report created at 16:10 on 13th April 2014
Weather:  Cloudy/Raining/Windy/Cold Track:  Damp/Wet 

Timekeeper Stan Thorogood,
Track Controller Dave Clark



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Sprint
Results Final at 16:10 on 13th April 2014

 13th April 2014

Comp No Driver Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Timed 1 Timed 2 Best Time
New 

Record
Class Pos O/A Pos

Class Record: Scott Beattie 14/04/12 - 80.35

57 Mike Murchie Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc 93.87 89.46 93.07 93.07 1 43

Class Record: Ross Napier 29/07/12 - 71.74

58 Graham Clark Radical Clubsport 1300cc 86.91 80.35 89.62 89.62 1 27

Class Record: John MacKenzie 14/04/13 - 71.40

159 Gordon Wright Davrian MK9 1598cc NT 91.21 101.66 101.66 1 61
759 Linda Chalmers Davrian MK9 1598cc

Class Record: Jim Belt 29/07/12 - 73.34

61 Graeme Bremner Radical Prosport 1299cc 91.47 88.00 88.00 1 18
760 Lindsay Robertson Renault Clio 2200cc 100.21 90.42 95.50 95.50 2 46

Class Record: Jonathon Rarity 13/06/09 - 67.10

64 Mark Scoular OMS RA 999cc 85.39 78.31 83.00 83.00 1 2
162 Louise Anne Calder Jedi MK1 1000cc 86.66 75.70 86.47 87.74 86.47 2 13
65 Russell Macfarlane Nemesis 999cc 82.93 76.06 RTD 105.72 105.72 3 66

Class Record: Lee Adams 01/08/10 - 64.59

67 Martin Banks Formula Vauxhall Junior 1600cc 111.63 99.35 99.35 1 57

Class Record: Wallace Menzies 13/06/10 - 63.98

68 Nicola Menzies Force PC 1298cc 84.98 74.11 85.47 87.65 85.47 1 9

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc

Class C0 Saloon Libre 

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Class C2 Sports Libre Cars 1400-1800cc

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc 

Results by Raymond Mann
www.scotresults.co.uk

Report created at 16:10 on 13th April 2014
Weather:  Cloudy/Raining/Windy/Cold Track:  Damp/Wet 

Timekeeper Stan Thorogood,
Track Controller Dave Clark


